

CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2020 OVERLAY

Project: PROGRAM - PHASE II  
 Location: VARIOUS

OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL OR

A/E Firm: MICHELL KNOLL

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,451,819.00

Budget: \$ 5,674,025.00

Letting Date: 02/06/20

Time: 2:15 PM

Hulstein

Bidder: Excavating, Inc.

Address: 147 175th Avenue

Edgerton, MN

City/State/Zip: 56128

Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Big Al's Contracting,

Bidder: Inc.

Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57105

Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Bidder: Katzer Concrete

4409 N. Seubert

Address: Avenue

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.271.6093

| Item No.                    | Std. Bid Item No. | Description                                  | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price    | Total Price      | Unit Price             | Total Price      | Unit Price             | Total Price      |                        |
|-----------------------------|-------------------|--|------|----------|---------------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|
| 1                           | 9.0010            | MOBILIZATION                                 | LS   | 1        | \$ 206,453.00 | \$ 206,453.00    | \$ 139,180.00          | \$ 139,180.00    | \$ 250,000.00          | \$ 250,000.00    |                        |
| 2                           | 110.0300          | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER              | FT   | 13615    | \$ 4.00       | \$ 54,460.00     | \$ 5.95                | \$ 81,009.25     | \$ 5.49                | \$ 74,746.35     |                        |
| 3                           | 110.1010          | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT             | SQYD | 4105     | \$ 6.50       | \$ 26,682.50     | \$ 3.78                | \$ 15,516.90     | \$ 4.22                | \$ 17,323.10     |                        |
| 4                           | 110.1100          | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT                     | SQYD | 424      | \$ 7.00       | \$ 2,968.00      | \$ 7.56                | \$ 3,205.44      | \$ 8.12                | \$ 3,442.88      |                        |
| 5                           | 110.1110          | REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT            | SQYD | 10       | \$ 10.00      | \$ 100.00        | \$ 10.80               | \$ 108.00        | \$ 10.55               | \$ 105.50        |                        |
| 6                           | 110.1140          | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK                     | SQYD | 2694     | \$ 5.00       | \$ 13,470.00     | \$ 5.67                | \$ 15,274.98     | \$ 5.01                | \$ 13,496.94     |                        |
| 7                           | 110.8100          | SAW EXISTING ASPHALT                         | FT   | 17589    | \$ 2.00       | \$ 35,178.00     | \$ 2.00                | \$ 35,178.00     | \$ 2.00                | \$ 35,178.00     |                        |
| 8                           | 110.8110          | SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT                    | FT   | 5310     | \$ 6.50       | \$ 34,515.00     | \$ 6.14                | \$ 32,603.40     | \$ 6.17                | \$ 32,762.70     |                        |
| 9                           | 120.0010          | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION                      | CUYD | 1101     | \$ 15.00      | \$ 16,515.00     | \$ 19.98               | \$ 21,997.98     | \$ 20.05               | \$ 22,075.05     |                        |
| 10                          | 120.6300          | WATER FOR VEGETATION                         | MGAL | 245      | \$ 8.00       | \$ 1,960.00      | \$ 8.56                | \$ 2,097.20      | \$ 7.39                | \$ 1,810.55      |                        |
| 11                          | 230.0020          | PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL         | CUYD | 680      | \$ 35.00      | \$ 23,800.00     | \$ 24.10               | \$ 16,388.00     | \$ 27.43               | \$ 18,652.40     |                        |
| 12                          | SPECIAL           | SITE RESTORATION                             | SQYD | 4079     | \$ 1.00       | \$ 4,079.00      | \$ 1.15                | \$ 4,690.85      | \$ 0.84                | \$ 3,426.36      |                        |
| 13                          | 260.1010          | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE                        | TON  | 1674     | \$ 28.00      | \$ 46,872.00     | \$ 25.00               | \$ 41,850.00     | \$ 20.00               | \$ 33,480.00     |                        |
| 14                          | 320.1250          | ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING                | TON  | 1432     | \$ 180.00     | \$ 257,760.00    | \$ 141.25              | \$ 202,270.00    | \$ 221.55              | \$ 317,259.60    |                        |
| 15                          | 380.4010          | 6" PCC FILLET SECTION                        | SQYD | 854      | \$ 66.00      | \$ 56,364.00     | \$ 86.15               | \$ 73,572.10     | \$ 82.52               | \$ 70,472.08     |                        |
| 16                          | 634.0110          | TRAFFIC CONTROL                              | SQFT | 1912     | \$ 1.10       | \$ 2,103.20      | \$ 1.05                | \$ 2,007.60      | \$ 1.06                | \$ 2,026.72      |                        |
| 17                          | 634.0120          | TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS               | LS   | 1        | \$ 33,000.00  | \$ 33,000.00     | \$ 28,850.85           | \$ 28,850.85     | \$ 28,988.24           | \$ 28,988.24     |                        |
| 18                          | 634.0285          | TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED            | EACH | 127      | \$ 11.00      | \$ 1,397.00      | \$ 10.50               | \$ 1,333.50      | \$ 10.55               | \$ 1,339.85      |                        |
| 19                          | 650.7000          | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66           | FT   | 12610    | \$ 28.00      | \$ 353,080.00    | \$ 28.35               | \$ 357,493.50    | \$ 28.92               | \$ 364,681.20    |                        |
| 20                          | 650.7060          | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69           | FT   | 30       | \$ 37.00      | \$ 1,110.00      | \$ 64.45               | \$ 1,933.50      | \$ 41.77               | \$ 1,253.10      |                        |
| 21                          | 650.8000          | CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK              | SQYD | 415      | \$ 62.00      | \$ 25,730.00     | \$ 85.85               | \$ 35,627.75     | \$ 80.38               | \$ 33,357.70     |                        |
| 22                          | 651.0860          | 6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK             | SQFT | 24100    | \$ 8.00       | \$ 192,800.00    | \$ 11.25               | \$ 271,125.00    | \$ 9.26                | \$ 223,166.00    |                        |
| 23                          | 651.6030          | TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS                   | SQFT | 1336     | \$ 38.00      | \$ 50,768.00     | \$ 65.00               | \$ 86,840.00     | \$ 55.00               | \$ 73,480.00     |                        |
| 24                          | 734.0850          | INLET PROTECTION                             | EACH | 23       | \$ 85.00      | \$ 1,955.00      | \$ 85.60               | \$ 1,968.80      | \$ 84.40               | \$ 1,941.20      |                        |
| 25                          | 734.5010          | SWEEPING                                     | HOUR | 27       | \$ 200.00     | \$ 5,400.00      | \$ 120.00              | \$ 3,240.00      | \$ 125.00              | \$ 3,375.00      |                        |
| 26                          | 900.0450          | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT                         | EACH | 2        | \$ 175.00     | \$ 350.00        | \$ 150.00              | \$ 300.00        | \$ 150.00              | \$ 300.00        |                        |
| 27                          | 999.8001          | TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB & GUTTER REPAIRS | LS   | 1        | \$ 5,200.00   | \$ 5,200.00      | \$ 4,000.00            | \$ 4,000.00      | \$ 5,275.00            | \$ 5,275.00      |                        |
| <b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b> |                   |  |      |          |               | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 1,454,069.70</b> | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 1,479,662.60</b> | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 1,633,415.52</b> |